

TYPE III

BID TABULATION:
 BID DATE & TIME: Thursday, October 6, 2016 @ 11:00 AM
 VILLAGE: NORRIDGE
 PROJECT: SHOW PROPERTY WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 k:/bidtabs/Norridge/16150 - NR-Show WMM

TYPE III	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MAURO SEWER		J. CONGDON SEWER SERV		PATNICK CONST		ARCHON CONST CO.		DIMEO BROS		R. A. MANCINI CONT	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	830	Foot	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 7,138.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 10,375.00
2. Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter	280	Foot	25.00	7,000.00	35.00	9,800.00	30.00	8,400.00	38.00	10,640.00	34.50	9,660.00	45.00	12,600.00	58.50	16,380.00
3. Sidewalk Removal	2,225	SqFt	2.00	4,450.00	1.25	2,781.25	2.00	4,450.00	0.60	1,335.00	1.70	3,782.50	1.00	2,225.00	2.50	5,562.50
4. PCC Sidewalk, 5"	1,125	SqFt	5.00	5,625.00	6.50	7,312.50	6.00	6,750.00	9.00	10,125.00	6.30	7,087.50	7.00	7,875.00	10.00	11,250.00
5. Driveway Pavement Removal	75	SqYd	15.00	1,125.00	12.00	900.00	15.00	1,125.00	5.00	375.00	13.80	1,035.00	3.00	225.00	10.00	750.00
6. PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	75	SqYd	60.00	4,500.00	55.00	4,125.00	50.00	3,750.00	89.00	6,675.00	57.50	4,312.50	52.00	3,900.00	114.00	8,550.00
7. Non-Special Waste Disposal	700	CuYd	60.00	42,000.00	32.00	22,400.00	60.00	42,000.00	95.00	66,500.00	45.90	32,130.00	55.00	38,500.00	83.50	58,450.00
8. Trench De-watering	1	Lump	50,000.00	50,000.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	500.00	500.00	1.00	1.00	2,042.00	2,042.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
9. Valve Vault, TyA,4'Dia, Ty1 Fr, Closed Lid	10	Each	3,500.00	35,000.00	1,800.00	18,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	2,550.00	25,500.00	2,254.20	22,542.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	1,600.00	16,000.00
10. Trench Backfill	2,600	CuYd	35.00	91,000.00	33.00	85,800.00	1.00	2,600.00	27.00	70,200.00	32.30	83,980.00	16.00	41,600.00	58.00	150,800.00
11. Structure to be Abandoned	1	Each	800.00	800.00	475.00	475.00	100.00	100.00	400.00	400.00	426.00	426.00	200.00	200.00	850.00	850.00
12. Exploratory Excavation	30	Hour	125.00	3,750.00	150.00	4,500.00	25.00	750.00	100.00	3,000.00	901.00	27,030.00	50.00	1,500.00	520.00	15,600.00
13. Protective Coat	270	SqYd	2.00	540.00	2.00	540.00	1.00	270.00	2.00	540.00	1.20	324.00	2.00	540.00	6.00	1,620.00
14. Class D Patches, Type IV, 4"	745	SqYd	55.00	40,975.00	40.00	29,800.00	50.00	37,250.00	40.00	29,800.00	69.00	51,405.00	48.00	35,760.00	75.00	55,875.00
15. Incidental HMA, Surface Removal	450	SqYd	15.00	6,750.00	13.00	5,850.00	12.00	5,400.00	20.00	9,000.00	23.00	10,350.00	10.00	4,500.00	14.00	6,300.00
16. Incidental HMA, Surface, Mix D, N50	140	Ton	130.00	18,200.00	110.00	15,400.00	250.00	35,000.00	180.00	25,200.00	345.00	48,300.00	250.00	35,000.00	295.00	41,300.00
17. Topsoil Placement, 3"	110	SqYd	4.00	440.00	7.50	825.00	15.00	1,650.00	20.00	2,200.00	31.10	3,421.00	3.00	330.00	16.00	1,760.00
18. Sodding	110	SqYd	6.50	715.00	7.50	825.00	15.00	1,650.00	25.00	2,750.00	47.20	5,192.00	8.00	880.00	18.00	1,980.00
19. Water Main Connection (Shut-Down)	3	Each	4,500.00	13,500.00	3,250.00	9,750.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,700.00	8,100.00	2,909.70	8,729.10	3,000.00	9,000.00	920.00	2,760.00
20. Water Main Connection (Pressure)	2	Each	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,325.00	8,650.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	7,100.00	14,200.00	8,452.00	16,904.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	6,700.00	13,400.00
21. Water Main Disconnection (Shut-Down)	2	Each	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,550.00	5,100.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	3,372.00	6,744.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
22. 10" DIP Water Main, Class 52	2,280	Foot	110.00	250,800.00	83.00	189,240.00	105.00	239,400.00	93.00	-212,040.00	57.30	130,644.00	90.00	205,200.00	67.00	152,760.00
23. 8" DIP Water Main, Class 52	780	Foot	100.00	78,000.00	81.00	63,180.00	100.00	78,000.00	80.00	62,400.00	58.60	45,708.00	85.00	66,300.00	59.00	46,020.00
24. 6" DIP Water Main, Class 52	265	Foot	95.00	25,175.00	65.00	17,225.00	75.00	19,875.00	64.00	16,960.00	52.20	13,833.00	70.00	18,550.00	52.00	13,780.00
25. Fluorocarbon Push-On Joint Gasket, 10"	40	Each	300.00	12,000.00	252.00	10,080.00	230.00	9,200.00	250.00	10,000.00	377.20	15,088.00	250.00	10,000.00	290.00	11,600.00
26. Fluorocarbon Push-On Joint Gasket, 6"	8	Each	150.00	1,200.00	118.00	944.00	95.00	760.00	80.00	640.00	220.80	1,766.40	115.00	920.00	130.00	1,040.00
27. 10" Gate Valve	2	Each	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,650.00	7,300.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,553.00	5,106.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
28. 8" Gate Valve	3	Each	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,150.00	6,450.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,776.30	5,328.90	3,000.00	9,000.00	1,250.00	3,750.00
29. 6" Gate Valve	3	Each	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,850.00	5,550.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,374.00	4,122.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	820.00	2,460.00
30. Pressure Testing and Disinfection	2	Lump	4,000.00	8,000.00	1,550.00	3,100.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	4,454.20	8,908.40	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
31. Full Depth Pavement Removal (Montrose)	20	SqYd	25.00	500.00	30.00	600.00	181.00	3,620.00	17.00	340.00	28.80	576.00	10.00	200.00	40.00	800.00
32. Class D Patches, 12" (Montrose)	20	SqYd	135.00	2,700.00	185.00	3,700.00	180.00	3,600.00	60.00	1,200.00	207.00	4,140.00	150.00	3,000.00	225.00	4,500.00
33. Fire Hydrant to be Removed	6	Each	550.00	3,300.00	550.00	3,300.00	250.00	1,500.00	570.00	3,420.00	695.50	4,173.00	300.00	1,800.00	385.00	2,310.00
34. Fire Hydrant w/Aux Valve & Box	11	Each	5,000.00	55,000.00	6,550.00	72,050.00	7,350.00	80,850.00	4,200.00	46,200.00	4,534.20	49,876.20	4,750.00	52,250.00	4,525.00	49,775.00
35. Bollard Removal	6	Each	100.00	600.00	75.00	450.00	93.50	561.00	30.00	180.00	75.80	454.80	50.00	300.00	145.00	870.00
36. Bollard	19	Each	200.00	3,800.00	135.00	2,565.00	500.00	9,500.00	400.00	7,600.00	133.30	2,532.70	200.00	3,800.00	600.00	11,400.00
37. Restrained Joint, 10"	29	Each	80.00	2,320.00	80.00	2,320.00	1.00	29.00	33.00	957.00	151.80	4,402.20	250.00	7,250.00	53.00	1,537.00
38. Restrained Joint, 8"	16	Each	70.00	1,120.00	52.00	832.00	1.00	16.00	22.00	352.00	139.10	2,225.60	225.00	3,600.00	40.00	640.00
39. Restrained Joint, 6"	32	Each	60.00	1,920.00	42.00	1,344.00	1.00	32.00	13.00	416.00	128.80	4,121.60	200.00	6,400.00	29.00	928.00
40. Ductile Iron Fittings	3,200	Pound	5.00	16,000.00	4.00	12,800.00	0.01	32.00	0.01	32.00	4.40	14,080.00	4.25	13,600.00	1.00	3,200.00
41. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking-Line 6"	65	Foot	3.00	195.00	18.00	1,170.00	10.00	650.00	28.00	1,820.00	23.20	1,508.00	2.00	130.00	30.00	1,950.00
42. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking-Line 24"	30	Foot	15.00	450.00	55.00	1,650.00	20.00	600.00	40.00	1,200.00	92.90	2,787.00	15.00	450.00	115.00	3,450.00
43. Traffic Control & Protection	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,950.00	6,950.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	18,900.00	18,900.00	19,546.40	19,546.40	34,000.00	34,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
44. Fluorocarbon Mechanical Joint Gasket, 10"	14	Each	200.00	2,800.00	252.00	3,528.00	90.00	1,260.00	129.00	1,806.00	217.40	3,043.60	250.00	3,500.00	255.00	3,570.00
45. Fluorocarbon Mechanical Joint Gasket, 6"	12	Each	150.00	1,800.00	118.00	1,416.00	60.00	720.00	122.00	1,464.00	182.80	2,193.60	200.00	2,400.00	167.00	2,004.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID (TYPE III)				\$ 847,190.00		\$ 659,767.75		\$ 674,000.00		\$ 698,328.00		\$ 698,700.00		\$ 699,275.00		\$ 782,706.50

CORRECTION FROM AS-READ AMOUNT

TYPE III

BID TABULATION:
 BID DATE & TIME: Thursday, October 6, 2016 @ 11:00 AM
 VILLAGE: NORRIDGE
 PROJECT: SHOW PROPERTY WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 k:/bidtabs/Norridge/16150 - NR-Show WM

TYPE III	QUANTITY	UNIT	BOLDER CONTRACTORS		MARTAM CONST		GLENBROOK EXCAV		VIAN CONSTRUCTION		CERNIGLIA		ALAMP CONC CONT		COPENHAVER CONST	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	830	Foot	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,980.00
2. Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter	280	Foot	35.00	9,800.00	33.00	9,240.00	40.00	11,200.00	31.00	8,680.00	38.00	10,640.00	40.00	11,200.00	21.00	5,880.00
3. Sidewalk Removal	2,225	SqFt	2.00	4,450.00	2.00	4,450.00	2.00	4,450.00	2.00	4,450.00	1.00	2,225.00	2.00	4,450.00	2.00	4,450.00
4. PCC Sidewalk, 5"	1,125	SqFt	7.00	7,875.00	5.50	6,187.50	6.00	6,750.00	7.00	7,875.00	7.00	7,875.00	8.00	9,000.00	7.00	7,875.00
5. Driveway Pavement Removal	75	SqYd	13.00	975.00	18.00	1,350.00	15.00	1,125.00	18.00	1,350.00	10.00	750.00	12.00	900.00	15.00	1,125.00
6. PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	75	SqYd	70.00	5,250.00	61.00	4,575.00	55.00	4,125.00	80.00	6,000.00	60.00	4,500.00	65.00	4,875.00	65.00	4,875.00
7. Non-Special Waste Disposal	700	CuYd	70.00	49,000.00	91.00	63,700.00	80.00	56,000.00	140.00	98,000.00	86.00	60,200.00	30.00	21,000.00	80.00	56,000.00
8. Trench De-watering	1	Lump	500.00	500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
9. Valve Vault, TyA,4'Dia, Ty1 Fr, Closed Lid	10	Each	1,800.00	18,000.00	3,000.00	30,000.00	4,000.00	40,000.00	2,730.00	27,300.00	3,000.00	30,000.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	2,900.00	29,000.00
10. Trench Backfill	2,600	CuYd	20.00	52,000.00	45.00	117,000.00	40.00	104,000.00	32.00	83,200.00	27.00	70,200.00	38.00	98,800.00	37.00	96,200.00
11. Structure to be Abandoned	1	Each	500.00	500.00	450.00	450.00	650.00	650.00	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	400.00	400.00	900.00	900.00
12. Exploratory Excavation	30	Hour	660.00	19,800.00	480.00	14,400.00	250.00	7,500.00	200.00	6,000.00	100.00	3,000.00	100.00	3,000.00	100.00	3,000.00
13. Protective Coat	270	SqYd	1.00	270.00	1.00	270.00	1.00	270.00	4.00	1,080.00	2.00	540.00	2.00	540.00	1.00	270.00
14. Class D Patches, Type IV, 4"	745	SqYd	50.00	37,250.00	46.00	34,270.00	69.00	51,405.00	54.00	40,230.00	75.00	55,875.00	50.00	37,250.00	39.00	29,055.00
15. Incidental HMA, Surface Removal	450	SqYd	15.00	6,750.00	22.00	9,900.00	12.00	5,400.00	20.00	9,000.00	15.00	6,750.00	10.00	4,500.00	8.00	3,600.00
16. Incidental HMA, Surface, Mix D, N50	140	Ton	160.00	22,400.00	166.00	23,240.00	250.00	35,000.00	210.00	29,400.00	360.00	50,400.00	200.00	28,000.00	110.00	15,400.00
17. Topsoil Placement, 3"	110	SqYd	10.00	1,100.00	10.00	1,100.00	27.00	2,970.00	20.00	2,200.00	10.00	1,100.00	3.00	330.00	3.00	330.00
18. Sodding	110	SqYd	15.00	1,650.00	16.00	1,760.00	41.00	4,510.00	20.00	2,200.00	20.00	2,200.00	20.00	2,200.00	11.00	1,210.00
19. Water Main Connection (Shut-Down)	3	Each	5,000.00	15,000.00	2,410.00	7,230.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	6,800.00	20,400.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
20. Water Main Connection (Pressure)	2	Each	7,000.00	14,000.00	7,860.00	15,720.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	8,200.00	16,400.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,100.00	8,200.00
21. Water Main Disconnection (Shut-Down)	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,610.00	3,220.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	8,700.00	17,400.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
22. 10" DIP Water Main, Class 52	2,280	Foot	106.00	241,680.00	78.00	177,840.00	85.00	193,800.00	96.00	218,880.00	74.00	168,720.00	100.00	228,000.00	113.00	257,640.00
23. 8" DIP Water Main, Class 52	780	Foot	100.00	78,000.00	71.00	55,380.00	85.00	66,300.00	92.00	71,760.00	55.00	42,900.00	90.00	70,200.00	107.00	83,460.00
24. 6" DIP Water Main, Class 52	265	Foot	90.00	23,850.00	92.00	24,380.00	80.00	21,200.00	88.00	23,320.00	30.00	7,950.00	80.00	21,200.00	102.00	27,030.00
25. Fluorocarbon Push-On Joint Gasket, 10"	40	Each	150.00	6,000.00	500.00	20,000.00	250.00	10,000.00	240.00	9,600.00	470.00	18,800.00	150.00	6,000.00	420.00	16,800.00
26. Fluorocarbon Push-On Joint Gasket, 6"	8	Each	60.00	480.00	220.00	1,760.00	100.00	800.00	230.00	1,840.00	195.00	1,560.00	100.00	800.00	190.00	1,520.00
27. 10" Gate Valve	2	Each	3,600.00	7,200.00	2,860.00	5,720.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,210.00	4,420.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,700.00	5,400.00
28. 8" Gate Valve	3	Each	3,300.00	9,900.00	1,960.00	5,880.00	2,200.00	6,600.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	8,000.00	24,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,900.00	5,700.00
29. 6" Gate Valve	3	Each	3,000.00	9,000.00	1,620.00	4,860.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,300.00	3,900.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,700.00	5,100.00
30. Pressure Testing and Disinfection	2	Lump	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,880.00	5,760.00	11,500.00	23,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
31. Full Depth Pavement Removal (Montrose)	20	SqYd	16.00	320.00	126.00	2,520.00	20.00	400.00	75.00	1,500.00	100.00	2,000.00	50.00	1,000.00	55.00	1,100.00
32. Class D Patches, 12" (Montrose)	20	SqYd	90.00	1,800.00	244.00	4,880.00	195.00	3,900.00	225.00	4,500.00	300.00	6,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	310.00	6,200.00
33. Fire Hydrant to be Removed	6	Each	700.00	4,200.00	800.00	4,800.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	800.00	4,800.00	650.00	3,900.00	1,100.00	6,600.00
34. Fire Hydrant w/Aux Valve & Box	11	Each	5,000.00	55,000.00	4,660.00	51,260.00	5,500.00	60,500.00	4,750.00	52,250.00	8,000.00	88,000.00	4,500.00	49,500.00	6,100.00	67,100.00
35. Bollard Removal	6	Each	100.00	600.00	150.00	900.00	130.00	780.00	400.00	2,400.00	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	300.00	1,800.00
36. Bollard	19	Each	200.00	3,800.00	860.00	16,340.00	500.00	9,500.00	650.00	12,350.00	900.00	17,100.00	2,000.00	38,000.00	600.00	11,400.00
37. Restrained Joint, 10"	29	Each	100.00	2,900.00	100.00	2,900.00	180.00	5,220.00	36.00	1,044.00	100.00	2,900.00	150.00	4,350.00	250.00	7,250.00
38. Restrained Joint, 8"	16	Each	80.00	1,280.00	100.00	1,600.00	150.00	2,400.00	36.00	576.00	90.00	1,440.00	100.00	1,600.00	220.00	3,520.00
39. Restrained Joint, 6"	32	Each	60.00	1,920.00	75.00	2,400.00	115.00	3,680.00	20.00	640.00	65.00	2,080.00	100.00	3,200.00	210.00	6,720.00
40. Ductile Iron Fittings	3,200	Pound	4.00	12,800.00	6.00	19,200.00	7.00	22,400.00	3.00	9,600.00	2.00	6,400.00	5.00	16,000.00	5.00	16,000.00
41. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking-Line 6"	65	Foot	50.00	3,250.00	26.00	1,690.00	21.00	1,365.00	24.00	1,560.00	30.00	1,950.00	5.00	325.00	12.00	780.00
42. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking-Line 24"	30	Foot	50.00	1,500.00	74.00	2,220.00	81.00	2,430.00	55.00	1,650.00	40.00	1,200.00	20.00	600.00	29.00	870.00
43. Traffic Control & Protection	1	Lump	40,000.00	40,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	42,700.00	42,700.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00
44. Fluorocarbon Mechanical Joint Gasket, 10"	14	Each	150.00	2,100.00	200.00	2,800.00	119.50	1,673.00	98.00	1,372.00	130.00	1,820.00	550.00	7,700.00	450.00	6,300.00
45. Fluorocarbon Mechanical Joint Gasket, 6"	12	Each	60.00	720.00	125.00	1,500.00	84.30	1,011.60	68.00	816.00	90.00	1,080.00	450.00	5,400.00	320.00	3,840.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID (TYPE III)				\$ 786,510.00		\$ 835,452.50		\$ 865,124.60		\$ 880,093.00		\$ 881,595.00		\$ 889,520.00		\$ 894,480.00

CORRECTION FROM AS-READ AMOUNT

TYPE III

BID TABULATION:
 BID DATE & TIME: Thursday, October 6, 2016 @ 11:00 AM
 VILLAGE: NORRIDGE
 PROJECT: SHOW PROPERTY WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 k:/bidtabs/Norridge/16150 - NR-Show WM

TYPE III	QUANTITY	UNIT	NORTHWEST GENERAL		BERGER EXCAV	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	830	Foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,450.00
2. Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter	280	Foot	50.00	14,000.00	45.00	12,600.00
3. Sidewalk Removal	2,225	SqFt	5.00	11,125.00	1.75	3,893.75
4. PCC Sidewalk, 5"	1,125	SqFt	15.00	16,875.00	10.15	11,418.75
5. Driveway Pavement Removal	75	SqYd	20.00	1,500.00	13.80	1,035.00
6. PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	75	SqYd	100.00	7,500.00	80.00	6,000.00
7. Non-Special Waste Disposal	700	CuYd	100.00	70,000.00	97.50	68,250.00
8. Trench De-watering	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
9. Valve Vault, TyA,4'Dia, Ty1 Fr, Closed Lid	10	Each	4,000.00	40,000.00	2,575.00	25,750.00
10. Trench Backfill	2,600	CuYd	65.00	169,000.00	76.00	197,600.00
11. Structure to be Abandoned	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	600.00	600.00
12. Exploratory Excavation	30	Hour	225.00	6,750.00	690.00	20,700.00
13. Protective Coat	270	SqYd	3.00	810.00	5.00	1,350.00
14. Class D Patches, Type IV, 4"	745	SqYd	75.00	55,875.00	63.00	46,935.00
15. Incidental HMA, Surface Removal	450	SqYd	15.00	6,750.00	12.00	5,400.00
16. Incidental HMA, Surface, Mix D, N50	140	Ton	300.00	42,000.00	250.00	35,000.00
17. Topsoil Placement, 3"	110	SqYd	40.00	4,400.00	12.00	1,320.00
18. Sodding	110	SqYd	50.00	5,500.00	15.00	1,650.00
19. Water Main Connection (Shut-Down)	3	Each	3,000.00	9,000.00	4,200.00	12,600.00
20. Water Main Connection (Pressure)	2	Each	7,500.00	15,000.00	9,750.00	19,500.00
21. Water Main Disconnection (Shut-Down)	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,750.00	5,500.00
22. 10" DIP Water Main, Class 52	2,280	Foot	75.00	171,000.00	110.00	250,800.00
23. 8" DIP Water Main, Class 52	780	Foot	70.00	54,600.00	105.00	81,900.00
24. 6" DIP Water Main, Class 52	265	Foot	65.00	17,225.00	90.00	23,850.00
25. Fluorocarbon Push-On Joint Gasket, 10"	40	Each	250.00	10,000.00	310.00	12,400.00
26. Fluorocarbon Push-On Joint Gasket, 6"	8	Each	125.00	1,000.00	145.00	1,160.00
27. 10" Gate Valve	2	Each	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,725.00	5,450.00
28. 8" Gate Valve	3	Each	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,200.00	6,600.00
29. 6" Gate Valve	3	Each	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,650.00	4,950.00
30. Pressure Testing and Disinfection	2	Lump	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
31. Full Depth Pavement Removal (Montrose)	20	SqYd	100.00	2,000.00	70.00	1,400.00
32. Class D Patches, 12" (Montrose)	20	SqYd	200.00	4,000.00	250.00	5,000.00
33. Fire Hydrant to be Removed	6	Each	1,000.00	6,000.00	900.00	5,400.00
34. Fire Hydrant w/Aux Valve & Box	11	Each	5,000.00	55,000.00	6,500.00	71,500.00
35. Bollard Removal	6	Each	200.00	1,200.00	250.00	1,500.00
36. Bollard	19	Each	750.00	14,250.00	650.00	12,350.00
37. Restrained Joint, 10"	29	Each	40.00	1,160.00	255.00	7,395.00
38. Restrained Joint, 8"	16	Each	25.00	400.00	200.00	3,200.00
39. Restrained Joint, 6"	32	Each	20.00	640.00	165.00	5,280.00
40. Ductile Iron Fittings	3,200	Pound	8.00	25,600.00	495.00	1,584,000.00
41. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking-Line 6"	65	Foot	30.00	1,950.00	25.00	1,625.00
42. Thermoplastic Pavement Marking-Line 24"	30	Foot	50.00	1,500.00	45.00	1,350.00
43. Traffic Control & Protection	1	Lump	13,000.00	13,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00
44. Fluorocarbon Mechanical Joint Gasket, 10"	14	Each	100.00	1,400.00	310.00	4,340.00
45. Fluorocarbon Mechanical Joint Gasket, 6"	12	Each	75.00	900.00	150.00	1,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID (TYPE III)				\$ 899,710.00		\$2,635,302.50

CORRECTION FROM AS-READ AMOUNT